74 United States Instant Information: United Kingdom
(612) 332-5681   Fax (612) 332-6937 www.hydra-cell.com +44 (0) 1252 816847   Fax +44 (0) 1252 629242
D/G-35 Series
Up to 37gpm (140 l/min) D/G-35 Specialized Designs
Hydra-Cell Slurry Duty pumps are
specifically designed  for abrasive
slurry applications. See page 80 for
complete specifications.

79United States Instant Information: United Kingdom
(612) 332-5681   Fax (612) 332-6937 www.hydra-cell.com +44 (0) 1252 816847   Fax +44 (0) 1252 629242
D/G-35 Series How To Order
Ordering Information
A complete model number contains 12 digits of
customer-specified design options: for example D35XKBTHFECA.
4 6 7 8 9 10 11 1251 32
1-3 Pump Configuration
D35 Shaft-driven (NPT ports or SAE Flange)
G35 Shaft-driven (BSPT ports)
4 Hydraulic End Cam
X Max 37 gpm (140 lpm) @ 1050 rpm
E Max 35 gpm (132 lpm) @ 1150 rpm
5 Pump Head Version
K Kel-Cell Threaded Ports Version Pump Head
E Kel-Cell SAE Flange Version Pump Head
6 Pump Head Material
B Brass
C Cast Iron (nickel plated)
S 316 Stainless Steel
T Nickel Alloy (Hastelloy® CW12MW))
7 Diaphragm & O-ring Material
E EPDM (requires EPDM-compatible oil –
Digit 12 oil code C or D)
G Viton®-XT
J* Teflon® (available with E cam only;
1050 rpm max)
P Neoprene
T Buna-N-XS
8 Valve Seat Material
C Ceramic
D Tungsten Carbide
H 17-4 PH Stainless Steel
N Nitronic 50
T Hastelloy® C
9 Valve Material
C Ceramic
D Tungsten Carbide
F 17-4 PH Stainless Steel – Machined
N Nitronic 50
T Hastelloy® C
10 Valve Springs
E Elgiloy®
H 17-7 PH Stainless Steel
T Hastelloy® C
Order
Digit Code Description
Order
Digit Code Description
11 Valve Spring Retainers
C Celcon
H 17-7 PH Stainless Steel
M Kynar®
P Polypropylene
T Hastelloy® C
Y Nylon (Zytel)
12 Hydra-Oil
A 10W30 standard duty oil
B 40-wt for continuous duty (use with 316 SST
or Hastelloy® pump head)
D 40-wt high-temp EPDM-compatible oil
F 40-wt high-temp food-contact oil
G 5W30 cold-temp severe duty oil
H 15W50 high-temp severe duty synthetic oil
Part Number*
D35 __ XX __ XXXX __
* Order Code Digits 4, 7 and 12 must be filled in when ordering.
Replacement Hydraulic End Assembly